
1 SUMIKA KANAZAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 10 100.45 57.05 43.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.79 10.891 1 1 2 3

2 2A 3.30 0.22 3.520 1 0 1 2

3 3Lo 4.90 0.65 5.552 1 1 1 2

4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.973 1 0 1 1

5 3F 5.30 0.53 5.831 0 1 1 2

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.402 1 0 1 2

7 3Lz+2A+2T+SEQ 11.55 X 0.00 11.550 -1 0 0 1

8 3S 4.73 X 0.57 5.302 0 1 1 2

9 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.083 1 1 2 2

52.38 57.05

Composition 2.67 5.505.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50

Presentation 2.67 5.255.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.506.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75

43.40

2 RiriaKONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 2 96.74 53.64 43.60 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.98 11.081 2 1 2 2

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.53 4.77-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

3 2A+3T<+2A+SEQ < 9.96 -0.56 9.40-2 -2 -1 -2 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.503 2 0 1 2

5 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 2 2 2 2

7 3S 4.73 X 0.57 5.301 2 1 1 2

8 3Lz 6.49 X 0.79 7.281 2 0 1 2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.383 2 3 3 3

10 LSp2 1.90 0.38 2.283 2 2 2 2

52.48 53.64

Composition 2.67 5.585.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75

Presentation 2.67 5.425.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.335.00 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.50

43.60

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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3 SAHO OOTAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 12 91.94 45.71 46.73 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2A+2T+SEQ 10.50 0.98 11.482 1 1 2 2

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.35 4.95-1 -1 0 -1 0

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 3 2 2

4 2A+3Tq q 7.50 -1.96 5.54-5 -5 -4 -4 -5

5 LSp4 2.70 0.72 3.423 2 1 3 3

6 3Lzq q 5.90 -2.75 3.15-4 -5 -5 -4 -5

7 3Lo<< << F 1.87 X -0.85 1.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3Sq q 4.73 X -0.43 4.30-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 StSq3 3.30 1.10 4.404 3 3 3 4

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.853 2 0 1 0

48.30 45.71

Composition 2.67 5.756.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00

Presentation 2.67 5.836.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.926.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25

46.73

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

4 Hikari MATSUNAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANKU SKATING CLUB 25 91.85 54.89 36.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+3T 7.50 0.84 8.342 2 1 2 2

2 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 0 1 1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 1 2 2

4 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 5.300 -1 0 0 0

5 3Lo 4.90 0.00 4.900 0 0 0 1

6 3Lz!+2A+2Lo+SEQ ! 11.99 X 0.00 11.990 -1 0 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 1 0 1 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 0 0

9 3Lz! ! 6.49 X -0.20 6.29-1 -1 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 1 1 2 3

52.28 54.89

Composition 2.67 4.504.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.424.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.924.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00

36.96
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5 Reina Kawakatsu

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 19 91.37 49.58 42.29 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 0.20 6.100 0 0 1 2

2 2A+3Tq q 7.50 -0.14 7.360 -1 -1 0 0

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.75 3.953 2 2 2 3

4 3F 5.30 0.18 5.480 0 0 1 2

5 3Lz+REP 4.13 -0.59 3.540 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 0 2 2

7 3Lo+2Aq+SEQ q F 9.02 X -2.45 6.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3S 4.73 X 0.57 5.301 0 1 2 2

9 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.963 2 2 2 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 1 1 2 2

49.28 49.58

Composition 2.67 5.255.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.175.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.425.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75

42.29

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

6 SumireYOSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 88.22 45.53 42.69 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.88 6.182 1 1 2 3

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.59 5.31-1 -1 -1 -1 1

3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -4 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 2 2 2

5 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.063 1 1 1 2

6 3T+2Aq+SEQ q 7.50 -0.84 6.66-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

7 3T+2T+2T 7.48 X 0.14 7.620 0 0 1 2

8 3Sq q 4.73 X -0.86 3.87-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

9 StSq3 3.30 0.88 4.183 2 1 3 3

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 2 2 2 2

45.11 45.53

Composition 2.67 5.335.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 6.00

Presentation 2.67 5.336.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.335.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.00

42.69
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7 Sara HANAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Howa minato landSkateclub 13 86.24 46.90 39.84 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.18 5.480 0 0 1 1

2 3Lz!<< ! F 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Loq q 4.90 -0.98 3.92-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.863 1 0 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 2 1 2

6 LSp3 2.40 -0.16 2.241 -1 -1 -1 0

7 3F+2Lo 7.00 0.00 7.000 0 0 0 1

8 3S+2A+2A+SEQ 11.99 X 0.14 12.131 0 0 0 1

9 3S 4.73 X 0.14 4.871 0 0 0 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.323 2 2 2 3

47.12 46.90

Composition 2.67 4.924.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00

Presentation 2.67 5.085.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 4.924.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00

39.84

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

8 Miku Enomoto

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 26 78.44 40.94 38.50 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2A+2T+SEQ 9.50 0.65 10.152 1 1 1 2

2 3Lze e F 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3F+2T 6.60 0.00 6.600 0 0 0 1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 0 1 1

6 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 0 1 2

7 3S< < F 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 1 0 0 1

9 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 0 0 1 1

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.101 0 0 0 1

43.33 40.94

Composition 2.67 4.674.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00

Presentation 2.67 4.754.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.005.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.25

38.50

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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9 Sakura NOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

28 72.01 35.79 36.72 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz!q ! 5.90 -1.77 4.13-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 1

3 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.952 1 0 1 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 1 1 0 0

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 1 0

7 2F+2A+2T+SEQ 7.04 X 0.22 7.261 0 0 1 1

8 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.643 1 1 1 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 0 1 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.402 1 1 1 2

37.83 35.79

Composition 2.67 4.504.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.584.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.674.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75

36.72

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

10 Saiki IKKANDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANKU SKATING CLUB 18 69.60 34.04 36.06 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S+2A+2A+SEQ 10.90 0.43 11.331 1 1 1 2

2 2T 1.30 -0.56 0.74-5 -4 -3 -5 -4

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 1

4 3F<< << F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 0

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 1

8 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.930 0 1 0 1

10 LSp2 1.90 0.38 2.283 2 1 2 2

34.28 34.04

Composition 2.67 4.503.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.504.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.504.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.00

36.06

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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11 Megumi NODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 22 69.09 33.55 36.04 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.39 5.510 -1 0 -1 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 2

3 3T 4.20 -1.12 3.08-1 -3 -2 -3 -3

4 LSp3 2.40 0.08 2.480 -1 0 1 2

5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 1

6 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 3.160 0 0 1 1

7 2Lz!+2Aq+1T+SEQ ! 6.38 X -1.65 4.73-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 0 1 2

9 3Lo< < F 4.31 X -1.96 2.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.731 1 0 1 0

37.69 33.55

Composition 2.67 4.424.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.334.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.754.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

36.04

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

12 Yumi Shige

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 20 66.95 32.23 34.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.00 4.301 0 0 0 0

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 1

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 2 1 2

4 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2.802 1 1 2 2

6 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 1

7 2F!+2T+2Lo ! 5.28 X -0.18 5.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 1

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 2.070 1 1 1 1

30.97 32.23

Composition 2.67 4.254.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.504.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.254.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

34.72
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13 MIYU FURUKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 17 66.93 31.77 35.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F! ! 1.80 -0.12 1.680 -1 0 -1 -1

2 3S 4.30 0.14 4.441 0 0 0 2

3 3T 4.20 -0.14 4.060 0 1 -1 -1

4 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 2 0 0 1

6 LSp2 1.90 -0.19 1.711 -2 0 -2 -1

7 2Lz+2A+SEQ 5.94 X -0.99 4.95-3 -3 -3 -4 -3

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 1

9 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.510 0 0 -1 -1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 1 0 0 0

32.97 31.77

Composition 2.67 4.424.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.50

Presentation 2.67 4.424.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.334.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75

35.16

14 Aoha Hoshi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 3 66.80 31.25 36.05 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Sq+2Aq+SEQ q 7.60 -1.58 6.02-4 -4 -3 -2 -4

2 3F<< << F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo+2Lo<+2T< < 4.10 -0.74 3.36-4 -4 -5 -4 -5

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.843 2 1 2 2

5 3S 4.30 -1.29 3.01-1 -4 -3 -2 -4

6 LSp3 2.40 0.64 3.043 3 2 2 4

7 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.920 1 1 1 0

8 2Lz!q ! 2.31 X -0.63 1.68-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.631 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 1

34.64 31.25

Composition 2.67 4.674.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.504.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.334.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

36.05

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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15 REINA NAKAYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 23 66.34 33.43 32.91 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2A+SEQ 7.60 0.00 7.600 0 0 0 0

2 3Sq q 4.30 -1.58 2.72-3 -4 -3 -4 -4

3 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.721 2 1 1 2

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 -1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

6 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X -0.18 5.100 -1 -1 -2 -1

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.770 1 0 1 1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -1 0 -2 -1

35.21 33.43

Composition 2.67 4.174.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.25

Presentation 2.67 4.083.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.083.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50

32.91

16 Miuna KOYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 8 66.18 29.30 37.38 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S< < F 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 0 1 2

4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.761 0 0 1 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.952 1 2 1 1

6 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.44 5.501 0 1 2 3

7 2Lz!+1T+1A+SEQ ! 3.96 X -0.98 2.98-3 -5 -5 -5 -4

8 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 1 0 0 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

10 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1

30.36 29.30

Composition 2.67 4.675.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.585.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 4.755.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50

37.38

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Women

National Novice

Oct. 20 - 22, 2023

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
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17 RISE ASARI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Mikaho FSC 9 65.61 32.49 33.62 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lo+2A+2T+SEQ 6.30 0.11 6.410 0 0 1 2

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 5.640 0 1 0 2

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 -1

4 LSp3 F 2.40 -1.04 1.36-5 -4 -5 -4 -3

5 3T< < 3.36 -0.78 2.58-3 -2 1 -2 -3

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 2 2 2

7 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 1 0 1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 0 1 1

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 -1

33.60 32.49

Composition 2.67 4.423.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Presentation 2.67 3.923.50 3.75 4.75 4.25 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.253.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25

33.62

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

18 Aoi MIZUKOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 29 65.58 30.24 35.84 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 0 1 1 1

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 0 1 1

4 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

5 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.562 0 0 1 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

7 2Lz!+2Lo+2T ! 5.61 X -0.42 5.19-1 -2 -2 -2 -3

8 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 2 -1 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 1 0 1 2

31.62 30.24

Composition 2.67 4.504.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.504.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.424.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25

35.84

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Women
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19 Yukana AKATSUKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 64.95 28.90 36.05 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

2 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 0

3 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 1 2 1 1

5 2Loq q 1.70 -0.34 1.36-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 5.24 X -0.70 4.54-2 -3 -3 -4 -4

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 0 2 1 1

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.202 0 0 1 1

29.52 28.90

Composition 2.67 4.584.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.504.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.424.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

36.05

20 Momoka DOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 24 64.66 33.12 32.04 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lo+2A+2T+SEQ 6.30 0.00 6.300 0 0 0 1

2 3Sq q F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.732 1 0 0 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

5 2Lze e 1.68 -0.34 1.34-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 1 0

7 3Tq q 4.20 -0.84 3.36-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

8 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.00 6.050 0 0 0 -1

9 2F 1.98 X -0.54 1.44-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 1 2 1 2

36.31 33.12

Composition 2.67 4.083.75 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.003.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 3.923.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75

32.04

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Women
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21 Yuzuki ONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

30 63.37 31.40 32.47 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lo+2A+SEQ 5.00 0.00 5.000 0 0 0 0

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

3 3S< < F 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

8 2F!+2Lo+2T ! 5.28 X -0.18 5.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2

10 LSp2 1.90 0.25 2.152 1 1 1 2

31.75 31.40

Composition 2.67 4.083.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.253.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 3.833.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75

32.47

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

22 Ayumu MASUO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 5 63.23 27.66 36.07 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S< < F 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 0 1 1 2

3 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.46 -0.36 4.10-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 0

7 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.11 4.950 0 0 -1 -1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 0 1 1

9 2Lo< < 1.50 X -0.63 0.87-4 -4 -5 -5 -5

10 LSp2 1.90 -0.19 1.710 -1 -1 -1 -1

30.46 27.66

Composition 2.67 4.423.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.424.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.673.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

36.07

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Women
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23 Anna MATSURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 62.98 31.82 31.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 1 0 0

2 3T 4.20 -0.28 3.920 -1 0 -1 -3

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 -1

6 2A+1A+2T+SEQ 5.70 0.00 5.700 0 0 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.792 1 0 0 -1

8 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

31.92 31.82

Composition 2.67 3.923.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.25

Presentation 2.67 4.003.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.25

Skating Skills 2.67 3.753.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.50

31.16

24 Rin MORIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

LYS 21 60.37 26.44 34.93 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F+2Lo+2T 4.80 -0.06 4.740 -1 0 0 -3

3 2A< < F 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.403 0 -1 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 0 1 1

7 2A< < 2.90 X -0.70 2.20-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

8 2Lz!+2T< ! 3.45 X -0.63 2.82-3 -3 -3 -3 -5

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.503 1 1 2 2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.72 3.424 2 2 3 3

28.09 26.44

Composition 2.67 4.253.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.253.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.584.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

34.93

Time violation:  -0.50 Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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25 Reika HORIIKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 60.35 28.38 32.47 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 0 1

2 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 0 1

3 3S<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 -1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 -1 0

6 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2F+1A+2T+SEQ 4.62 X 0.00 4.620 0 0 0 0

8 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

10 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 1 0

29.02 28.38

Composition 2.67 4.083.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.253.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 3.833.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75

32.47

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

26 Emma Shimizu

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 14 59.12 24.63 34.49 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.48 0.82-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

2 2Aq+2T+2Lo< < 5.96 -1.32 4.64-4 -4 -5 -4 -2

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 0 1 2

4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 1 1 0

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 0 1 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 0 1

9 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

26.38 24.63

Composition 2.67 4.174.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.424.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.334.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00

34.49

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Women

National Novice

Oct. 20 - 22, 2023

Nishitokyo, Tokyo

Version:2023.84.10210.1303 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2023/10/22 17:56 Page 13



27 Kyoka YOKOUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HOKKAIDO.FOREST.F.S.C 27 55.21 24.05 31.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1

2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 2

6 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.00 4.800 0 0 0 0

7 2F 1.98 X -0.66 1.32-3 -4 -3 -4 -4

8 CoSp3 2.50 -1.08 1.42-5 -5 -4 -4 -4

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

10 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 -1 0 0 1

27.19 24.05

Composition 2.67 4.003.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50

Presentation 2.67 3.673.25 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.003.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75

31.16

28 Saaya NARITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 6 54.85 24.22 31.13 -0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 0 0 0

2 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 0 1 1 1

3 1A 1.10 -0.07 1.030 -1 -1 0 -1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz 2.10 0.14 2.240 0 1 1 1

7 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.201 0 0 1 2

9 2F!+2T+2Lo<< ! F 3.96 X -0.90 3.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 0 0 1 1

24.17 24.22

Composition 2.67 3.753.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.50

Presentation 2.67 3.833.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.083.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75

31.13

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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29 Otoka KASHO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OITA GOLD FSC 4 50.83 22.29 30.04 -1.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.50

Base
Value

1 3T<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 1 2

3 3S<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

6 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0

7 2F!+2Aq+SEQ ! 5.61 X -0.99 4.62-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 2A F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 2 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0

26.34 22.29

Composition 2.67 3.673.50 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.25

Presentation 2.67 3.754.00 3.75 4.75 3.50 3.25

Skating Skills 2.67 3.833.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50

30.04

Falls:  -1.50 (3)

30 Yua OGIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HOKKAIDO.FOREST.F.S.C 16 50.20 23.61 27.59 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 -1

3 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.643 1 1 1 1

4 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

7 2F!+2T+1A+SEQ ! 4.62 X -0.18 4.44-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 1 0 0

9 2F! ! F 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

25.50 23.61

Composition 2.67 3.503.25 3.25 4.75 4.00 3.25

Presentation 2.67 3.583.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.50

Skating Skills 2.67 3.253.00 3.25 4.50 3.50 3.00

27.59

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Women

National Novice

Oct. 20 - 22, 2023

Nishitokyo, Tokyo

Version:2023.84.10210.1303 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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